OP \$65.00 3827488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/07/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simons Petroleum, Inc.	
Street Address:	210 Park Avenue Suite 1800	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	
Name:	Paulson Transport Company	
Street Address:	950 Wabash Avenue	
City:	Chesterton	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	
Name:	Maxum Petroleum Operating Company	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827488	PERFORMANCE 500
Registration Number:	3758731	PERFORMANCE 500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498528510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498521800

TRADEMARK

900294332 REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0838

Email: ychang@cwlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Yuwen L. Chang

Address Line 1: 2424 SE Bristol Street Suite 300
Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1665
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuwen L. Chang
SIGNATURE:	/Yuwen L. Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Agreement_Trademarks_Signed (1164175)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement_Trademarks_Signed (1164175)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0839

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

PNC Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of General Petroleum Corporation, Simons Petroleum, Inc., and Paulson Transport Company, in the trademarked works set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by General Petroleum Corporation, Inc. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2010.

PNC Bank, National Association ('Secured Party'), hereby further releases its security interest in the interests of General Petroleum Corporation, Simons Petroleum, Inc., Paulson Transport Company, and Maxum Petroleum Operating Company in the trademarked works set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by General Petroleum Corporation, Inc., Simons Petroleum, Inc., Paulson Transport Company and Maxum Petroleum Operating Company in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2012.

PNC Bank, National Association

Print Name: Terrance O. McKinney

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0840

EXHIBIT 'A'

TRADEMARK

MARK Registration Number Registration Date

PERFORMANCE 500 3827488 August 3, 2010

PERFORMANCE 500 3758731 March 9, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005317 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 07/08/2014